DDIN@

BUILT FOR LINEMEN

\ PRODUCT CATALOG
e :

X
| ¥

i

_/

b
™

A,



TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNVERSALBLOCKS 6.
 VOUNTING BRACKETS & ATIAGHMENTS I
STRINGING BLOCKS LS
HEUCOPTERBLOCKS 2.
NDEMBLOCKS ".
UPLIFI/HOID DOWN & RADIUS BLOGKS 16
TRAVEUNG GROONDS 18
 SAGGING EQUIPMENT & GLIPPING HOOKS 2
RIGEING & HANDUINE BLOCKS 22
HANDLINE HOOKS & LIFTERS i 2A
POUEPOLING & SETTING 28
 GROUND GLAMIPS & GROUNDING ACCESSORIES .30
ADAPTERS & SUCKETS 32
STORAGESOLUTIONS 33
PRE-SPLICE CUTTERS & BUSHINGS 5%
COMPRESSIONDIES a
AR R T o1
INDEX 52



ABOUT DDIN

BUILT FOR LINEMEN

In the years Tony Bozell spent as a lineman, he experienced firsthand the necessity of top-quality
tools and equipment in the utility industry. He also saw the need for innovation in the development
of new and more durable tools that would improve the lives of linemen in the field. It was this
experience that led him to create DDIN.

Tony and the rest of the team at DDIN have spent years brainstorming and developing ways to
make lineman tools better. From line stringing and line sagging to pole pulling and setting, the goal
has always been to identify a need and come up with a solution. Sometimes this means taking an
existing tool and improving the design and manufacture, and sometimes this means creating a
new tool altogether. In every case, this means creating the toughest tools possible to withstand
the wear and tear of real-world use.

To achieve our goal of being tougher than the rest, DDIN does as much manufacturing in the United
States as possible: a statement we are proud to stand behind. DDIN lineman products are made
from only the best materials and rigorously tested to ensure they meet lineman standards.

We mean it when we say that DDIN products are built for linemen.




FEATURED PRODUCTS

IRI-CLAMP

+ Patented, multi-plane clamp that cradles bolts securely and

clasps itself to the mounting pad of a connecting jumper
line

* Theresulting bolt stability creates a process efficiency that

cuts connecting times by as much as 65% for moving hot
jumpers

+ Starter socket that holds a nut, lock washer, and washer in

alignment simultaneously

« Eliminates dropped washers, facilitates faster connections

and reduces linemen exposure

PART # DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
DNTRI-KIT (1) 2-Bolt Clamp, (1) 4-Bolt Clamp, (2) Tri-Clamp Hot Socket, (1) Case 8.4 |bs.
DNTRI-S34 Tri-Clamp Hot Socket Only 11b.

(55

FROM LINE STRINGING TO POLE PULLING AND SETTING, THE GOAL HAS ALWAYS
BEEN TO IDENTIFY A NEED AND COME UP WITH A SOLUTION.

GROUND CLAMPS

Smooth jaw

« Exclusive “Rapid Advance” eye screw technology which

allows the jaw to close in half the turns compared to

DNWC5 standard clamps
+ Stainless steel hex head strain relief bolts
+ Accepts standard 5/8-11 UNC threaded ferrules
FAULT CURRENT 15
PART # MATERIAL CLAMP CAPACITY CONTINUOUS ~ CYCLES WEIGHT
DNWC5 Aluminum 0.128"to 1.250" 400 Amps 5H/47,000 Amps 1.7 Ibs.
DNWC6 Aluminum 0.162" to 2.00" 400 Amps 5H/47,000 Amps 1.9 Ibs.



FEATURED PRODUCTS
CLIPPING BLOCK

+ Eight part block and tackle style

« Available with either of the following:

+ 5/8”Samson Tenex Synthetic Rope (Red)
« 5/8"Samson Amsteel Blue Synthetic Rope (Blue)*
*Increased cut protection

« Eachunitis tagged and serialized

+ Designed ata 5:1 Safety Factor

Specify rope length when ordering. 3@;%
Contact us for custom rope lengths. 2 AN
Always inspect rope prior to each use. SAMSOIY

THE STRONGEST NAME IN ROPE

(GoLm)

WADE,

PART # DESCRIPTION ROPE LENGTH WLL

DNCB8P-ASB10-BLU-150 Amsteel Blue 150 ft. 19,000 Ibs.
DNCB8P-ASB10-BLU-200 Amsteel Blue 200 ft. 19,000 Ibs.
DNCB8P-ASB10-BLU-250 Amsteel Blue 250 ft. 19,000 Ibs.
DNCB8P-ASB10-BLU-300 Amsteel Blue 300 ft. 19,000 Ibs.
DNCB8P-ASB10-BLU-350 Amsteel Blue 350 ft. 19,000 Ibs.
DNCB8P-ASB10-BLU-400 Amsteel Blue 400 ft. 19,000 Ibs.
DNCB8P-ASB10-BLU-450 Amsteel Blue 450 ft. 19,000 Ibs.
DNCB8P-TN10-RED-150 Tenex Red 150 ft. 19,000 lbs.
DNCB8P-TN10-RED-200 Tenex Red 200 ft. 19,000 Ibs.
DNCB8P-TN10-RED-250 Tenex Red 250 ft. 19,000 Ibs.
DNCB8P-TN10-RED-300 Tenex Red 300 ft. 19,000 Ibs.
DNCB8P-TN10-RED-350 Tenex Red 350 ft. 19,000 Ibs.
DNCB8P-TN10-RED-400 Tenex Red 400 ft. 19,000 Ibs.

DNCB8P-TN10-RED-450 Tenex Red 450 ft. 19,000 lbs.




UNIVERSAL BLOCKS
CB-1

+ Gate style: Spring loaded latch that can be operated with
a hot stick

+ High-strength aluminum alloy frame

* Heavy-duty sealed ball bearings featuring synthetic aviation
grease

* Three mounting options: crossarm bracket, insulator
bracket, or suspended using a mounting attachment

ALUMINUM DUCTILE IRON URETHANE LINED GATE STYLE

SHEAVE SHEAVE SHEAVE  FRAME MAX CABLE
PART # MATERIAL WIDTH  DIAMETER  OPENING DIAMETER ~ WLL WEIGHT
DNCB-1 Aluminum 3" 7" 3-3/4"H x 3-1/8"W  2-1/4" 2,500 Ibs.  8.51bs.
DNCB-1DI Ductile Iron 3" 7" 3-3/4"H x 3-1/8"W  2-1/4" 2,500 Ibs.  13.5Ibs.
DNCB-1LS Urethane Lined 3" 7" 3-3/4"H x 3-1/8" W 2" 2,500 Ibs.  9lbs.

CB-2

+ Gate style: Hinged flip top, and gate is retained with a ball
detent pin

« High-strength aluminum alloy frame

* Heavy-duty sealed ball bearings featuring synthetic aviation
grease

+ Three mounting options: crossarm bracket, insulator
bracket, or suspended using a mounting attachment

ALUMINUM DUCTILE IRON URETHANE LINED GATE STYLE

SHEAVE SHEAVE SHEAVE ~ FRAME MAX CABLE
PART # MATERIAL WIDTH  DIAMETER  OPENING DIAMETER ~ WLL WEIGHT
DNCB-2 Aluminum 3" 7" 3-3/4"Hx3-1/8"W  2-1/4" 2,500 Ibs. 8.5 Ibs.
DNCB-2DI  Ductile Iron 3" 7" 3-3/4"Hx3-1/8"W  2-1/4" 2,500 Ibs.  13.5 Ibs.
DNCB-2LS  Urethane Lined 3" 7" 3-3/4"Hx3-1/8"W 2" 2,500 Ibs. 9 lbs.

6



GROUNDED UNIVERSAL BLOCKS
CB-1G

+ Gate style: Spring loaded latch that can be operated with
a hot stick

+ Ground stud length: 5-1/8"
+ High-strength aluminum alloy frame

* Heavy-duty sealed ball bearings featuring synthetic aviation
grease

+ Three mounting options: crossarm bracket, insulator
bracket, or suspended using a mounting attachment

ALUMINUM DUCTILE IRON GATE STYLE

SHEAVE SHEAVE SHEAVE  FRAME MAX CABLE
PART # MATERIAL WIDTH  DIAMETER  OPENING DIAMETER ~ WLL WEIGHT
DNCB-1GAL  Aluminum 3" 7" 3-3/4"Hx3-1/8"W  2-1/4" 2,500 Ibs. 9 lbs.
DNCB-1GDI  Ductile Iron 3" 7" 3-3/4"Hx3-1/8"W  2-1/4" 2,500 Ibs. 14 lbs.

CB-26G

+ Gate style: Hinged flip top, and gate is retained with a ball
detent pin

* Ground stud length: 5-1/8"
+ High-strength aluminum alloy frame

* Heavy-duty sealed ball bearings featuring synthetic aviation
grease

+ Three mounting options: crossarm bracket, insulator
bracket, or suspended using a mounting attachment

ALUMINUM DUCTILE IRON GATE STYLE

%

SHEAVE SHEAVE SHEAVE  FRAME MAX CABLE
PART # MATERIAL WIDTH  DIAMETER  OPENING DIAMETER ~ WLL WEIGHT
DNCB-2GAL  Aluminum 3" 7" 3-3/4"Hx3-1/8"W  2-1/4" 2,500 Ibs. 9 lbs.
DNCB-2GDI  Ductile Iron 3" 7" 3-3/4"Hx3-1/8"W  2-1/4" 2,500 Ibs. 14 lbs.



UNIVERSAL HELICOPTER BLOCKS

2 HB-7

+ Gate style: Heavy-duty spring-loaded

+ High-strength aluminum alloy frame
* Armisretained with ball detent pins
« Arm length: 16" (Helicopter arm is sold separately)

.
'/ Eti ALUMINUM DUCTILE IRON URETHANE LINED
o~ ap mp
-
Arm sold separately \, v : '
SHEAVE SHEAVE  SHEAVE ARM MAX CABLE
PART # MATERIAL WIDTH  DIAMETER LENGTH  DIAMETER  WLL WEIGHT
DNHB-7AL Aluminum 3" 7" 2-1/4" 2,500 lbs. 11.5 Ibs.
DNHB-7DI Ductile Iron 3" 7" 2-1/4" 2,500 lbs. 16.5 lbs.
DNHB-7LS Urethane Lined 3" 7" 2" 2,500 Ibs. 12 lbs.

DNHB-7ARM Helicopter Arm Only 16" 2,500 Ibs. 3 lbs.




MOUNTING BRACKETS & ATTACHMENTS
GRUSSA RM BRACKETS

Mounts any CB-Series distribution stringing block to a
crossarm

+ Integratedlocking pin mechanism securely locks the stringing
block in place

* Quick-release hook nut
+ Allowsthe universal stringing block to be mounted atvarious

angles
PART # STYLE CROSSARM SIZE WEIGHT
DNAB-1 Straight Ball Detent Pin 4-1/2" x 5-1/2" 5.5 Ibs.
DNAB-2 L-Shaped Locking Detent Pin 4-1/2" x 5-1/2" 5.5 Ibs.
DNAB-6 Straight Ball Detent Pin 6-1/4"x 7" 6 Ibs.

INSUUIT OR BRACKETS

Through-hole mounting bracket allows CB-Series blocks to
clamp securely to a tie top insulator

+ Two style options allow the user to tighten each bolt

independently
+ Contoured rubber coated bracket
PART # STYLE MAX OPENING SIZE WEIGHT
DNIB-1 3/4" Hex Head 5" 4.1 Ibs.
DNIB-1H Hand Knob 5" 5.1 Ibs.
7" MOUNTING ATTACHMENTS
DNT12 | DN14A L DN15

PART # STYLE DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
DNT12 Safety Galvanized Ball Safety Hook with Spring-Loaded Latch 11b

Hook (WLL: 2,000 Ibs. For Use Only with 7" Blocks) '

. Galvanized Standard Ball Clevis with Removable Pin

DN14 21l et Pin is Retained with a Humpback Cotter Pin U1
DN14A Ball Clevis Zinc-Plated Standard Ball Clevis with Non-Removable Locking Pin 1 1b.
DN15 Y-Ball Clevis Galvanized Y-Ball Clevis with Curved Retention Bolt 18 Ibs.

Bolt is Retained With a Hex Nut And Humpback Cotter Pin

PART # REPLACEMENT PARTS

DN14-PIN Replacement Straight Pin and Humpback Cotter Pin (For Use Only with DN14 Ball Clevis)
DN15-PIN Replacement Curved Bolt, Nut and Humpback Cotter Pin (For Use Only with DN15 Y-Ball Clevis)

DNCP1415 Replacement Humpback Cotter Pin Only



STRINGING BLOCKS

"« STANDARD
(.% STRINGING BLOCKS

+ Constructed of aluminum alloy, lightweight and durable

+ Urethane-lined sheave

D { | G |’ ) + Anti-friction bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease
i + Extra lifting bars located at the top, center, and bottom of
| the blocks
+ Largethroat opening allows for the passage of most sleeves
p —— | and connectors
PART # A B C D E WLL WEIGHT
DNSB12U 12" 2-1/2" 4" 21-7/8" 1-3/8" 12,000 Ibs. 20 Ibs.
DNSB16U 16" 2-1/2" 5-1/4" 26-1/2" 1-3/8" 12,000 Ibs. 29.5 lbs.
DNSB22U 22" 3-1/8" 5-5/8" 31-9/16" 2" 12,000 Ibs. 52 Ibs.
DNSB28U 28" 3-1/4" 5-11/16" 38-3/4" 2-3/8" 12,000 Ibs. 62 Ibs.

SIZING DIAGRAM w I n E

%  STRINGING BLOCKS
L § +  Wider version of the Standard Stringing Block
+ Designedtoimproveinstallation of T2®and VR2® conductors
¥ + Constructed of aluminum alloy, lightweight and durable
l | | -f)n * “V-Groove” urethane-lined, wide-throat sheave
+ Anti-friction bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease
' « Extra lifting bars located at the top, center, and bottom of
g the blocks
=
PART # A B C D E WLL WEIGHT
DNSBW16U 16" 4" 5-3/4" 26-3/4" 3-1/4" 12,000 Ibs. 40.5 Ibs.
DNSBW22U 22" 4" 5-1/2" 32-1/2" 3" 12,000 Ibs. 62 Ibs.
DNSBW28U 28" 4" 5-1/2" 38-3/4" 3-1/4" 12,000 Ibs. 71.5 lbs.
DNSBW36U 36" 5" 6-1/2" 47-1/4" 3-5/8" 12,000 Ibs. 145 |bs.
DNSBW42U 42" 5-3/8" 6-3/8" 53" 4" 12,000 Ibs. 168 Ibs.

10



GROUNDED STRINGING BLOCKS

"= GROUNDED STANDARD
- STRINGING BLOCKS
\
i + Constructed of aluminum alloy, lightweight and durable
[ + Urethane-lined sheave
—E~
"n‘- | “ + Anti-friction bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease
' + Gold Standard grounding attachment mounted to frame
« 4-1/2" x 3/4" Ground stud accepts virtually any ground
11 clamp
— l_'.'l -
(e:'_e_‘_;‘i___nﬂﬂ — + Dual heavy-duty springs keep the roller in constant contact
e with the conductor
PART # A B C D E WLL WEIGHT
DNSB12UG 12" 2-1/2" 4" 21-7/8" 1-3/8" 12,000 Ibs. 30 Ibs.
DNSB16UG 16" 2-1/2" 5-1/4" 26-1/2" 1-3/8" 12,000 Ibs. 40.5 Ibs.
DNSB22UG 22" 3-1/8" 5-5/8" 31-9/16" 2" 12,000 Ibs. 75 lbs.
DNSB28UG 28" 3-1/4" 5-11/16" 38-3/4" 2-3/8" 12,000 Ibs. 86 Ibs.

wewcss | CROUNDED WIDE
STRINGING BLOCKS

‘Bl
w ' + Wider version of the Standard Stringing Block

! + Designedtoimproveinstallation of T2® and VR2® conductors
i [ « Constructed of aluminum alloy, lightweight and durable
af | “ + "V-Groove” urethane-lined, wide-throat sheave
+ Gold Standard grounding attachment mounted to frame
ﬁ « 4-1/2" x 3/4" Ground stud accepts virtually any ground
~ Comm clamp
(tid‘;i.l)’n — . .
il « Dual heavy-duty springs keep the roller in constant contact
with the conductor
PART # A B C D E WLL WEIGHT
DNSBW16UG 16" 4" 5-3/4" 26-3/4" 3-1/4" 12,000 Ibs. 54 |bs.
DNSBW22UG 22" 4" 5-1/2" 32-1/2" 3" 12,000 Ibs. 85 Ibs.
DNSBW28UG 28" 4" 5-1/2" 38-3/4" 3-1/4" 12,000 Ibs. 94.5 Ibs.
DNSBW36UG 36" 5" 6-1/2" 47-1/4" 3-5/8" 12,000 Ibs. 224 |bs.
DNSBW42UG 42" 5-3/8" 6-3/8" 53" 4" 12,000 Ibs. 248 Ibs.

1



HELICOPTER BLOCKS

oo STANDARD
HELICOPTER BLOCKS

* Smooth and consistent operation

* “Snap Lock” fold-away helicopter arm
+ Spring-loaded side gate
+ Constructed of aluminum alloy, lightweight and durable

+ Anti-friction bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease

+ Urethane-lined sheave

PART # A B C D E WLL WEIGHT
DNSB16UH 16" 2-1/2" 5-1/4" 26-1/2" 1-3/8" 12,000 Ibs. 48 |bs.

DNSB22UH 22" 3-3/8" 7-1/2" 32-1/2" 2" 12,000 Ibs. 62.5 Ibs.
DNSB28UH 28" 3-1/2" 7-1/2" 39" 2-3/8" 12,000 Ibs. 73.5 Ibs.

s IDE
HELICOPTER BLOCKS

+ Wider version of the Standard Helicopter Block

* “Snap Lock” fold-away helicopter arm

+ Designedtoimproveinstallation of T2® and VR2® conductors
+ Constructed of aluminum alloy, lightweight and durable

¢ "“V-Groove" urethane-lined, wide-throat sheave

+ Anti-friction bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease

PART # A B C D E WLL WEIGHT
DNSBW16UH 16" 4 5-3/4" 26-3/4" 3-1/4" 12,000 Ibs. 54 Ibs.
DNSBW22UH 22" 3-3/4" 7-1/2" 32-1/2" 3" 12,000 Ibs. 71.5 lbs.
DNSBW28UH 28" 4 7-1/2" 39" 3-1/4" 12,000 Ibs. 78 Ibs.
DNSBW36UH 36" 5-3/8" 10-1/2" 49-1/4" 3-5/8" 12,000 Ibs. 158 Ibs.
DNSBW42UH 42" 5-3/8" 10-3/4" 55" 4" 12,000 Ibs. 192 Ibs.

12



GROUNDED HELICOPTER BLOCKS

memen STANDARD GROUNDED
HELICOPTER BLOCKS

+ Smooth and consistent operation

« “Snap Lock” fold-away helicopter arm
+ Spring-loaded side gate
+ Constructed of aluminum alloy, lightweight and durable

+ Anti-friction bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease

+ Unique industry-leading, dual-spring design

PART # A B C D E WLL WEIGHT
DNSB16UH-G 16" 2-1/2" 5-1/4" 26-1/2" 1-3/8" 12,000 Ibs. 68 Ibs.
DNSB22UH-G 22" 3-3/8" 7-1/2" 32-1/2" 2" 12,000 Ibs. 82 Ibs.
DNSB28UH-G 28" 3-1/2" 7-1/2" 39" 2-3/8" 12,000 Ibs. 94 Ips.

wsss . IDE GROUNDED
HELICOPTER BLOCKS

+ “Snap Lock” fold-away helicopter arm

+ Designedtoimproveinstallation of T2®and VR2® conductors
+ Constructed of aluminum alloy, lightweight and durable

+ "V-Groove” urethane-lined, wide-throat sheave

+ Anti-friction bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease

* Innovative contact roller

PART # A B C D E WLL WEIGHT
DNSBW16UH-G 16" 4 5-3/4" 26-3/4" 3-1/4" 12,000 Ibs. 78 Ibs.
DNSBW22UH-G 22" 3-3/4" 7-1/2" 32-1/2" 3" 12,000 Ibs. 92 Ibs.
DNSBW28UH-G 28" 4 7-1/2" 39" 3-1/4" 12,000 Ibs. 102 Ibs.
DNSBW36UH-G 36" 5-3/8" 10-1/2" 49-1/4" 3-5/8" 12,000 Ibs. 236 lbs.
DNSBW42UH-G 42" 5-3/8" 10-3/4" 55" 4" 12,000 Ibs. 272 lbs.

13



TANDEM BLOCKS

SIZING DIAGRAM T A N D E M
-\ BLOCKS
; « Large throat opening allows for
the passage of most sleeves and
| = connectors
“ . « Anti-friction bearings featuring
synthetic aviation grease
' + Urethane-lined, wide-throatsheave
I
PART # A B C D E WLL WEIGHT
DNSB28U-T 28" 3-1/2" 7-1/2" 39" 2-3/8" 12,000 lbs. 284 Ibs.
DNSBW28U-T 28" 4" 7-1/2" 39" 3-1/4" 12,000 lbs. 300 Ibs.
DNSBW36U-T 36" 5" 6-1/2" 47-1/4" 3-5/8" 12,000 lbs. 470 lbs.

DNSBWA42U-T 42" 5-3/8" 6-3/8" 53" 4" 12,000 lbs. 542 Ibs.




GROUNDING ATTACHMENTS

GROUNDING
ATTAGHMENTS

+ Attachmentmounts directly to the axle of the stringing block
(Only compatible with DDIN stringing blocks)

+ Uses a heavy-duty spring assembly to keep the roller in
constant contact with the conductor

« 4-1/2"x3/4" Ground stud can accept virtually any clamp

—
(soum)
g
PART # APPLICATION WEIGHT
DNBG12 Use with DNSB12U 10 Ibs.
DNBG16 Use with DNSB16U 11 lbs.
DNBG22-28 Use with DNSB22U & DNSB28U 22 Ibs.
DNBGV16 Use with DNSBW16U 13.5 lbs.
DNBGV22-28 Use with DNSBW22U & DNSBW28U 23 Ibs.
DNBGV36 Use with DNSBW36U (Factory Install Only) 78 |bs.
DNBGV42 Use with DNSBW42U (Factory Install Only) 80 Ibs.

UNIVERSAL GROUNDING
ATTACHMENT

+ Mounts on any 12" to 36" stringing block with a standard
ball socket

* Roller has 4 mounting locations to adjust for block size used
+ Accommodates all conductor sizes

« Spring-loaded design to maintain constant contact with the
conductor

+ Mesh grips and swivels can pass through the roller without
impacting functionality

PART # DESCRIPTION WIRE CAPACITY WEIGHT
DN12-36 Fits 12" to 36" Blocks 0.198"to 2.5" 13 Ibs.




UPLIFT/HOLD DOWN BLOCKS

UPLIFT/HOLD DOWN
BLUCI{S

High-strength castiron frame

* Holds down the pulling line or conductor in order to combat
the cable from rising out of the stringing block groove

« Can be used to lower conductor for inspection or other
work

+ Tandem position to reduce conductor stress
+ Safety Factor of 5:1

SHEAVE SHEAVE SHEAVE MAX CABLE
PART # MATERIAL WIDTH DIAMETER DIAMETER WLL WEIGHT
DNUL-7L Urethane Lined 3" 7" 2" 3,500 Ibs. 25.5 Ibs.

DDIN LINEMAN PRODUCTS ARE MADE FROM ONLY THE BEST MATERIALS AND
RIGOROUSLY TESTED TO ENSURE THEY MEET LINEMAN STANDARDS.

lIPlIF T BLOCK

Used for uplift conditions
+ High-strength aluminum alloy frame
+ Side gate locks closed with a spring plunger
+ Can be suspended or attached to a mounting bracket

Gate open
ALUMINUM DUCTILE IRON URETHANE LINED

SHEAVE SHEAVE SHEAVE MAX CABLE
PART # MATERIAL WIDTH DIAMETER DIAMETER WLL WEIGHT
DNCB-77 Aluminum 3" 7" 2-1/4" 2,500 Ibs. 15.5 Ibs.
DNCB-77DI  Ductile Iron 3" 7" 2-1/4" 2,500 Ibs. 25 Ibs.
DNCB-77LS  Urethane Lined 3 7" 2 2,500 Ibs. 16.5 Ibs.

16



RADIUS BLOCKS
22" RADIUS BLOCKS

¢ Threerollers

+ Lightweight and durable
« Used in place of full diameter stringing blocks

+ Rotates freely from a vertical to a horizontal position for use
on corner structures

+ Sealed bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease

ALUMINUM DUCTILE IRON URETHANE LINED

SHEAVE SHEAVE  SHEAVE ~ MAX CABLE
PART # MATERIAL WIDTH  DIAMETER DIAMETER ~ DIMENSIONS WLL WEIGHT
DNRB3222-AL  Aluminum 3" 7" 2-1/4" 16"Hx23-1/2"L 4,000 Ibs. 30 Ibs.
DNRB3222-DI  Ductile Iron 3" 7" 2-1/4" 16"Hx23-1/2"L  4,000Ibs. 43 lbs.
DNRB3222-LS  Urethane Lined 3" 7" 2" 16"Hx23-1/2"L 4,000 Ibs. 32 lbs.

24” RADIUS BLOCKS

+ Fiverollers
+ Lightweight and durable
+ Used in place of full diameter stringing blocks

+ Rotates freely from a vertical to a horizontal position for use
on corner structures

+ Sealed bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease

ALUMINUM DUCTILE IRON URETHANE LINED
= A
SHEAVE SHEAVE  SHEAVE MAX CABLE
PART # MATERIAL WIDTH ~ DIAMETER ~ DIAMETER ~ DIMENSIONS  WLL WEIGHT
DNRB5324-AL  Aluminum 317205 2-3/4" 19"Hx40"L  4,000lbs. 72 lbs.
DNRB5324-DI  Ductile Iron 312" 5 2-3/4" 19"Hx40"L  4,000lbs. 88 lbs.
DNRB5324-LS  Urethane Lined ~ 3-1/2" 5" 2-1/2" 19"Hx40"L  4,000lbs. 74 lbs.

11



TRAVELING GROUNDS

STANDARD
TRAVELING GROUNDS

+ Reversible ground stud accommodates most ground clamps

+ Adjustable spring-loaded center roller maintains constant
pressure on the conductor

DNTG250-1625 DNTG75-2HDS

PART # APPLICATION ROLLER ROLLER SIZE ~ CABLE CAPACITY WEIGHT
DNTG250-1625 Distribution Aluminum 2-1/4" 1/4"to 1-5/8" 4.8 Ibs.
DNTG250-1625S Distribution Steel 2-1/4" 1/4" to 1-5/8" 7.8 Ibs.
DNTG75-2HD Transmission Aluminum 3" 3/4" to 2" 10.5 Ibs.
DNTG75-2HDS Transmission Steel 3" 3/4" to 2" 16.3 Ibs.

12°/VR2®
TRAVELING GROUNDS

« Engineered specifically for T2® wire
+ Reversible ground stud accommodates most ground clamps

+ Adjustable spring-loaded center roller maintains constant

DNTG80 pressure on the conductor
PART # APPLICATION ROLLER ROLLER SIZE ~ CABLE CAPACITY WEIGHT
DNTG550 T29/V2® Aluminum 5-1/2" T2®4/0 - 556 62 lbs.
DNTG80 T2°/V2® Aluminum 8" T2®795-1113 92 Ibs.

TORSION SPRING
®%  TRAVELING GROUNDS

« Torsion spring permits passage of splices and swivels

« Two positions of adjustment to set ideal tension on the
conductor

+ Sealed bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease

PART # APPLICATION ROLLER ROLLER SIZE ~ CABLE CAPACITY WEIGHT
DN353 Transmission Aluminum 5" 1.040" (795) - 2-1/2" 18 Ibs.
DN353-SR Transmission Steel 5S4 1.040" (795) - 2-1/2" 19 Ibs.

18






SAGGING EQUIPMENT
SAGOMETER

* Helpstodetermine the temperature of the conductor being
sagged

* Encased in a section of aluminum conductor
« Calibrated and certified
* Includes a padded, high-impact storage case

PART # TEMPERATURE RANGE WEIGHT
DNCT40-160 -40° F to 160° F 11Ib.

SAG SCOPE

+ Leveling feature for vertical and horizontal accuracy

* Mounts to wooden poles or steel structures
* 3 x9Power scope with cross-hairs
* Includes a padded, high-impact storage case

PART # DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

DN724 3 x 9 Power Scope with Cross-Hairs 26.3 Ibs.

SAGWAICH

+ Simply and accurately determines sag
+ Water and shock resistant

* Three scales

* Anti-magnetic

PART # SCALE CAPACITY GRADUATIONS WEIGHT
DNSW-E 3rd Return Sag up to 36’ Feet & Decimals 0.5 Ib.
N/A 5th Return Sag up to 100’ Feet & Decimals N/A

N/A Seconds Seconds up to 30 Tenth of a Second N/A

20



CLIPPING HOOKS
GLIPPING HOOKS

+ High-strength aluminum alloy casting

+ Available in standard, medium and heavy-duty

+ Tamper-resistant galvanized shackle

*  Urethane-lined hooks SRR (]

+ Safety factor of 5:1 \
l

A
DNS22-771MD 0
DNS22-771HD — 0 -B
PART # DESCRIPTION A B C WLL WEIGHT
DNS22-771 Standard 14.5" 6.25" 1.762" 6,500 Ibs. 7.8 Ibs.
DNS22-771MD Medium-Duty 16" 7" 2.5" 8,000 Ibs. 11.7 Ibs.
DNS22-771HD Heavy-Duty 17" 8" 3" 12,000 Ibs. 19.5 Ibs.

VERTICAL BUNDLE
CLIPPING HOOK

+ High-strength aluminum alloy casting

* Hook frame machined out of Gold Standard
aircraft-grade aluminum SIZING DIAGRAM

* Urethane-lined hooks =
« Conductor spacing: 18" @.

A
PART # DESCRIPTION B C WLL WEIGHT
DNVBCH-18 Standard 27" 6" 1.762 6,250 Ibs. 19.3 Ibs.



RIGGING & HANDLINE BLOCKS

RIGGING BLOCK

Made with Gold Standard aircraft-grade aluminum
Double-raced bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease
Precision-machined components reduce side-to-side play

(_‘j‘“’ + Safety factor of 5:1
PART # SHEAVE DIAMETER ROPE CAPACITY WLL WEIGHT
DNRB-6 6" 1" 5,000 lbs. 18 Ibs.

3” GOLD STANDARD

ALUMINUM
HANDLINE BLOCK

Made with Gold Standard aircraft-grade aluminum

Gate open
Heavy-duty 360° rotation mount

* Anodized finish aids corrosion resistance
Swing gate for easy one handed operation

(E) + Safety factor of 5:1
PART # SHEAVE DIAMETER ROPE CAPACITY WLL WEIGHT
DNGSHB-3 3" 5/8" 1,500 Ibs. 3.51bs.

22



HANDLINE BLOCKS

NYLON
HANDLINE BLOCK

v * Nylon body

* Open head design retained with thumb screw
+ Shielded bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease
+ Safety factor of 5:1

PART # SHEAVE DIAMETER ROPE CAPACITY WLL WEIGHT
DNNHB-3 3" 5/8" 1,000 Ibs. 1.7 Ibs.
DNNHB-3-LBA Replacement Gate Screw and Lanyard Only N/A N/A

ALUMINUM
HANDLINE BLOCK

* Aluminum body

* Open head design retained with ball detent pin

+ Shielded bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease
+ Safety factor of 5:1

PART # SHEAVE DIAMETER ROPE CAPACITY WLL WEIGHT
DNAHB-3 3" 5/8" 1,000 Ibs. 2.4 bs.
DNAHB-310 Replacement Detent Pin and Ring Only N/A N/A

TOWER BLOCK

* Aluminum body

* Open head design retained with ball detent pin

* Prooftested and date stamped

+ Shielded bearings featuring synthetic aviation grease
+ Safety factor of 5:1

PART # SHEAVE DIAMETER ROPE CAPACITY WLL WEIGHT

DNAHB-4 4" 7/8" 2,500 Ibs. 6.7 Ibs.
DNAHB-410 Replacement Detent Pin and Ring Only N/A N/A

23



HANDLINE HOOKS & LIFTERS

RATED ALUMINUM
HANDLINE HOOKS

* Made from high-strength aluminum alloy

« Available with or without a latch
+ Safety factor of 5:1

PART # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS WLL WEIGHT
DNHLH5 No latch 7"Hx4"Wx1/2"D 1,000 Ibs. 0.5 Ib.
DNHLH5L Latch 7"Hx4"Wx1/2"D 1,000 Ibs. 0.5 Ib.

STANDARD
HANDLINE HOOKS

« Available in bronze or steel

PART # DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS WEIGHT
DNHLH2 Bronze 5-1/2" Hx 3-1/8" W x 1/4" D 0.5 Ib.
DNT258 Steel 6-3/4" H x 3-7/8" W x 7/16" D 0.5 Ib.

REEL LIFTERS

+ Stainless steel axles to resist harsh environments
+ Powder coated finish resists chipping, cracking and fading
* Rugged material finishes to protect against corrosion

+ High-performance machined components for consistent
performance

« Improved lever action to ensure a clean release every time
* Meets ASME B.30.20.1

PART # ARBOR HOLE DIMENSIONS WLL WEIGHT
DNRL20 2"to 4" 16"Hx4"Wx2"D 3,000 Ibs. 5.9 Ibs.
DNRL40 3"to 6" 21" Hx4-1/2" W x 2-1/2" D 5,000 Ibs. 13 Ibs.
PART # REPLACEMENT PARTS PART # REPLACEMENT PARTS
DNRL20-3010RP DNRL20 Spring Assembly DNRL40-3010RP DNRL40 Spring Assembly
DNRL20-3020RP DNRL20 Pivot Axle Assembly DNRL40-3020RP DNRL40 Pivot Axle Assembly
DNRL20-3030RP DNRL20 Slide Axle Assembly DNRL40-3030RP DNRL4O0 Slide Axle Assembly

24



TRANSFORMER SLINGS

ADJUSTABLE OVERHEAD
TRANSFORMER SLINGS

+ Adjustable eyes from 3"to 15"

R

+ Proof tested
+ Serialized and tagged
* Includes durable mesh storage bag

+ Safety factor of 5:1

PART # ROPE DIAMETER  LIFTING LEG LENGTH COLOR WLL WEIGHT
DNTS12 172" Adjustable 24" to 48" Blue 1,225 Ibs. 1 1b.
DNTS58 5/8" Adjustable 24" to 48" Red 2,160 lbs. 1.6 Ibs.
DNTS34 3/4" Adjustable 24" to 48" Green 3,200 Ibs. 2 lbs.

p- L‘APACITOR BANK SLING

Four adjustable legs provide easy balancing and level lifting
of capacitor bank

+ Legs are individually connected to the oblong link
* Proof tested

+ Serialized and tagged

* Includes durable mesh storage bag

+ Safety factor of 5:1 Samson

THE STRONGEST NAME IN ROPE

3

PART # LEGS ~ ROPEDIAMETER  LIFTING LEG LENGTH COLOR WL WEIGHT
DNTS12CB-4-AD) 4 172" Adjustable 34" to 44" Blue 5,000 Ibs. 6.8 Ibs.
TRANSFORMER SLING TAGS

Every DDIN Transformer Sling is tagged and serialized
for tracking within the field. Each tag includes:

*  Partnumber
* Rope diameter

«  WLL
+ Safe handling instructions
+ Testdate

25



TRANSFORMER SLINGS

SINGLE PHASE
PADMOUNT
TRANSFORMER SLINGS

« Designed for safe and easy handling of single phase
padmount transformers

+ Center leg designed for suspending the transformer lid
+ Available with adjustable or fixed-length legs
+ Proof tested, serialized and tagged
* Includes durable mesh storage bag

THE STRONGEST NAME IN ROPE

+ Safety factor of 5:1

ROPE CENTER LEG
PART # LEGS ~ DIAMETER  LIFTING LEG LENGTH ~ COLOR  LENGTH WLL WEIGHT
DNTS12PM-2-LL 2 172" Fixed 48" Blue 24"t036"  2,500lbs.  5lbs.
DNTS12PM-2-ADJ-LL 2 172" Adjustable 36" to 48"  Blue 24"t036"  2,500lbs. 5 lbs.
DNTS12PM-4-LL 4 172" Fixed 48" Blue 24"t036"  2,500lbs. 8 lbs.
DNTS12PM-4-ADJ-LL 4 172" Adjustable 36" to 48" Blue 24"t036”  2,500Ibs. 8 lbs.

THREE PHASE
PADMOUNT
TRANSFORMER SLINGS

+ Designed for safe and easy handling of three phase
padmount transformers

« Available with adjustable or fixed-length legs
+ Legsindividually connected to oblong link

+ Proof tested, serialized and tagged

* Includes durable mesh storage bag

+ Safety factor of 5:1

PART # LEGS EFA}REETER LIFTING LEG LENGTH COLOR WLL WEIGHT
DNTS58PM-4 4 5/8" Fixed 72" Red 12,000 Ibs. 16 Ibs.
DNTS58PM-4-AD] 4 5/8" Adjustable 60" to 96" Red 9,900 Ibs. 17 Ibs.
DNTS34PM-4 4 3/4" Fixed 72" Green 15,200 Ibs. 22 Ibs.
DNTS34PM-4-AD) 4 3/4" Adjustable 60" to 96" Green 13,400 Ibs. 23 Ibs.

26



HEAVY-DUTY & LIFT SLINGS

HEAVY-DUTY THREE PHASE
PADMOUNT
TRANSFORMER SLINGS

+ Legs assembled with thimbles in each eye and additional
connecting links on the lower eyes

« Legsindividually connected to the oblong link
+ Prooftested, serialized and tagged

* Includes durable mesh storage bag

« Safety factor of 5:1

( ROPE
PART # LEGS  DIAMETER  LIFTINGLEGLENGTH ~ COLOR  WLL WEIGHT

DNTS34PM-4-HD 4 3/4" Fixed 66" Green 15,700 lbs. 26 lbs.

SUPER-DUTY THREE PHASE
PADMOUNT
TRANSFORMER SLINGS

+ Legs assembled with thimbles in each eye and additional
connecting links on the lower eyes

+ Legsindividually connected to the oblong link
+ Prooftested, serialized and tagged

* Includes durable mesh storage bag

+ Safety factor of 5:1

( ROPE
PART # LEGS  DIAMETER  LIFTINGLEGLENGTH  COLOR  WLL WEIGHT
DNTS78PM-4-HD 4 7/8" Fixed 88" Black 20,000 lbs. 37 lbs.

4 7 /\
y Wear pads on each leg for increased rope
/ ' j protection
M} YT - Designed for easy movement of reels

+ Prooftested, serialized and tagged

ROPE
PART # LEGS ~ DIAMETER  LIFTING LEG LENGTH ~ COLOR ~ WLL WEIGHT
DNRL34-2 2 3/4" Fixed 72" Green 7,000 Ibs. at 60°  25.5 Ibs.



POLE PULLING & SETTING

ALUMINUM
FRAMING STAND

+ Can be used in conjunction with a cant hook

WIDTH LENGTH WEIGHT
9" 15" 24.5 Ibs.

PULLING EYE

« Safety factor of 5:1

PART # FITS ANCHOR ROD SIZE WLL WEIGHT
DNPE-1 Adjustable 1/2" to 1" 6,000 Ibs. 5 Ibs.
DNPE-1BN Replacement Bolt & Nut N/A 0.1 Ib.
DNPE-1W Replacement Wedge N/A 0.1 Ib.

HEAVY-DUTY
PULLING EYES

+ Safety factor of 5:1

PART # FITS ANCHOR ROD SIZE WLL WEIGHT
DNHDPE-1000 1" 15,000 Ibs. 10.8 Ibs.
DNHDPE-1250 1-1/4" 15,000 Ibs. 12 Ibs.

DNHDPE-1500 1-1/2" 15,000 Ibs. 12 Ibs.

DNHDPE-1750 1-3/4" 15,000 Ibs. 12.8 Ibs.
DNHDPE-2000 2 15,000 Ibs. 18.8 Ibs.
DNHDPE-2250 2-1/4" 15,000 Ibs. 19.8 Ibs.

28



POLE PULLING & SETTING

TRANSMISSION POLE
CANT HOOK

Lightweight aluminum head

DNTPCH-F

Textured, non-skid rubber V-face
« Equipped with a 30" nylon strap

Ability to swap out fiberglass or aluminum®* handle with
same cant hook head

*Handle colors may vary

PART # HANDLE MATERIAL HANDLE DIAMETER LENGTH WEIGHT
DNTPCH Aluminum 1-1/4" 75" 30 Ibs.
DNTPCH-F Fiberglass 1-1/4" 75" 25 Ibs.
DNTPCH-145-RP Aluminum Handle Only 1-1/4" 72" 9.5 Ibs.
DNTPCH-210-RP Fiberglass Handle Only 1-1/4" 72" 6.1 Ibs.

B MUD BUCKET
-
* Removes mud, gravel or other debris from deep holes
S + Bucketis made from 11-gauge cold rolled steel
h + Bucket holds up to 1 gallon
ey + Replacement handles sold individually

PART # HANDLE MATERIAL HANDLE DIAMETER LENGTH WEIGHT
DN683-H Fiberglass 1-1/4" 90" to 158" 13.8 Ibs.
DN683-200 Fiberglass Handle Only 1-1/4" 76" to 144" 3.6 Ibs.

4
13




GROUND CLAMPS & FERRULES
GROUND CLAMPS

+ Smooth jaw

+ Exclusive “Rapid Advance” eye screw technology which
allows the jaw to close in half the turns compared to
standard clamps

+ Stainless steel hex head strain relief bolts
* Accepts standard 5/8-11 UNC threaded ferrules

FAULT CURRENT 15
PART # MATERIAL CLAMP CAPACITY CONTINUOUS ~ CYCLES WEIGHT
DNWC5 Aluminum 0.128"to0 1.250" 400 Amps 5H/47,000 Amps 1.7 Ibs.
DNWC6 Aluminum 0.162" to 2.00" 400 Amps 5H/47,000 Amps 1.9 Ibs.

THREADED FERRULES

+ Each ferrule is tin-plated copper

* Four cable sizes available

DN4OT JINIA JALL \ .
g AT, j‘ “ i

PART # CABLE SIZE DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
DNO2UTA #2 Grounding Ferrule with Undercut 0.3 Ib.
DN10UTA 1/0 Grounding Ferrule with Undercut 0.3 Ib.
DN20UTA 2/0 Grounding Ferrule with Undercut 0.3 Ib.
DN40UTA 4/0 Grounding Ferrule with Undercut 0.3 Ib.
DNO2T #2 Jumper Ferrule 0.3 Ib.
DN10T 1/0 Jumper Ferrule 0.3 Ib.
DN20T 2/0 Jumper Ferrule 0.3 Ib.

DN40T 4/0 Jumper Ferrule 0.3 Ib.




GROUNDING ACCESSORIES
GROUND FLAGS

+ Two reflective strips on the front and back

+ Hook and loop strap attachment with grommet hole
+ PVCrods at the top and bottom of the flag for rigidity

*  Wind-resistant style offers 18 wind slits and a 2" wide hook
and loop strap

PART # DESCRIPTION COLOR STRAP WIDTH WEIGHT
DNGF1618 Standard Hi-Visibility Orange 1" 0.5 Ib.
DNGF1618-LG Standard Hi-Visibility Green 1" 0.5 Ib.
DNGF1618-W Wind Resistant Hi-Visibility Orange 2" 0.5 Ib.

GROUND ROD T SCREW
DRIVER GROUND ROD

* Hammer action « Temporary ground rod

+ Double-D shaped urethane washer * Bronze cast auger and T-Handle
prevents sliding rod from exiting

+ 5/8"C lad rod
during operation opper clad ro

PART # LENGTH WEIGHT PART # LENGTH WEIGHT

DNMGRD-2 33" 24 Ibs. DNTGR 72" 7.3 lbs.

SHOWN IN USE

TI-HANDLE ADAPTER

+ Convertsthe shotgun eye of a ground clamp into a T-handle
+ Made from aluminum alloy
* Knurled surface finish for added grip

PART # DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

DNGCTH Two Piece Screw-Together Design 0.3 Ib.



ADAPTERS & SOCKETS
IMPAL'T ADAPTERS

Made to withstand the increased torque output of utility

impact wrenches
+ Available as a pack of 3 adapters or individual
+ Black adapters can be used as replacements for Flip Sockets
DNFS-1 and DNFS-2
T
RIS WATCH OUR IMPACT ADAPTERS

& TACKLE THE TOP COMPETITORS!

PART # DESCRIPTION COLOR LENGTH WEIGHT

DNIA-3PK Pack Including DNIA, DNIA1412, and DNIA1438 N/A N/A 0.5 Ib.
DNIA 7/16" Hex to 1/2" Square Red 2-3/4" 0.3 Ib.
DNIA1412 1/4" Hex to 1/2" Square Yellow 2" 0.1 Ib.
DNIA1438 1/4" Hex to 3/8" Square Green 1-7/8" 0.5 Ib.
DNIA-1 7/16" Hex to 3/4" Square Black 3-1/8" 0.4 Ib.
DNIA-2 7/16" Hex to 1" Square Black 3-1/4" 0.4 Ib.

DDIN IS COMMITTED TO CREATING THE TOUGHEST TOOLS POSSIBLE TO
WITHSTAND THE WEAR AND TEAR OF REAL-WORLD USE.

FLIP SOCKETS

Deep sockets with openings on both ends
3-way and 4-way deep sockets

Each flip socket includes corresponding adapter
DNIA-2

PART # DESCRIPTION APPLICATION LENGTH WEIGHT

DNFS-1 4-Way Flip Socket with DNIA-1 Adapter Distribution 7-3/4" 2 Ibs.
(Side 1 accepts 3/4” and 13/16"” square nuts // Side 2 accepts 1” and 1-1/8” square nuts)

DNFS-2 3-Way Flip Socket with DNIA-2 Adapter Transmission 8-5/8" 3.5 Ibs.
(Side 1 accepts 1-1/8” square nuts // Side 2 accepts 1-5/16"" and 1-1/2" square nuts)

32



STORAGE SOLUTIONS
STEEL WIRE BASKETS

+ Zinc-plated steel

+ Steel plate on gate allows for labeling basket contents
Collapsed

« Stackable with a hinged gate for easy access to contents

+ Collapsible
PART # STANDARD STORAGE USES DIMENSIONS WEIGHT (EMPTY)
DNS3.5-E (100) Crossarm Brackets 20"H x 47" W x 40" D 100 Ibs.
i (100) 7" Stringing Blocks, (20) 16" Stringing Blocks, . . .
e (10) 22" Stringing Blocks, (200) Crossarm Brackets S ot a AL 130 [bs.
DNS10-E (25) 5" Extension Arms, (10) 28" Stringing Blocks 41" H x 67" W x 44" D 178 Ibs.
DNS11-E (25) 6’ Extension Arms 36"H x79"W x 43" D 215 Ibs.
DNS12-E (3) 42" Stringing Blocks, (5) 36" Stringing Blocks 49"H x 61" W x 39" D 168 Ibs.

SHOWN IN USE

POLYMER END CAP HOOK

« Screws onto the end of a standard 2x4 (Cut to desired length)
* Neatly store hot armsin a DNS10 or DNS11 wire basket
+ Sold separately or assembled to fit DDIN wire baskets

« Four needed for a basket carrying 25 hot arms

PART # DESCRIPTION SIZE WEIGHT
DN2X4PECH End Cap Hook Only 7-3/4" 65 Ib.
DN2X4SUPPORT Assembly 52" 4 Ibs.

MESH STORAGE BAGS

+ High quality mesh material allows for ventilation and
visibility of bag contents

PART # DESCRIPTION SIZE WEIGHT
DNMB-0610 XS 6" W x 10" L 0.4 Ib.
DNMB-0618 S 6" W x 18" L 0.5 Ib.
DNMB-1019 M 10"Wx 19" L 0.65 Ib.
DNMB-1230 L 12" W x 30" L 0.75 Ib.

33



PRE-SPLICE CUTTERS

PRE-SPLICE CUTTERS

* Quickly and accurately removes the aluminum
stranding around the steel core of conductor,
including ACSR & ACSS

* Made of aluminum alloy

+ Sold as a kit
DNPSC-1  DNPSC-1HD  DNPSC-2HD DNPSC-3HD  DNPSC-4HD
BUSHING To0L
PART # DESCRIPTION STYLE KIT INCLUDES WEIGHT
e Tool
. e Standard Bushing Holder
DNPSC-1 Conductor Trimmer TE « Replacement Cutting Wheel 1.7 lbs.
o Storage Case (Holds 11 bushings)
e Tool
i Heavy-Duty Conductor e Blue Bushing Holder
IS lAl Trimmer TE e Replacement Cutting Wheel & Axle 25 [log:
o Storage Case (Holds 6 bushings)
e Tool
DNPSC-2HD Large D|amet.er Heavy-Duty ™ e Two Replacement Cutting Wheels 25 Ibs.
Conductor Trimmer & Axles
» Storage Case (Holds 6 bushings)
e Tool
DNPSC-3HD Large D|amet.er Heavy-Duty TC e Two Replacement Cutting Wheels 25 |bs.
Conductor Trimmer & Axles
o Storage Case (Holds 6 bushings)
DNPSC-4HD Large D|amet.er Heavy-Duty T e Tool 2.5 Ibs.
Conductor Trimmer ¢ Storage Case
DN54160 Bushing Holder Only 0.5 Ib.
PSC-1 & PSC-1HD Cutting
DN>4270 Wheel Only
DN54170 PSC-2 Cutting Wheel Only

DNPSC-3HD

DNPSC-1 QN.I;"SC-'1HD ] DNPSC-2HD
it Kit

Kit CKit Kit




TE STYLE BUSHINGS

Each DDIN Bushing is precision machined to work

with a specific wire size.

Used to remove aluminum stranding while leaving
the steel core stranding untouched.

PART # CIRCULAR MILS / AWG ~ STRANDING ~ CODE WORD  WIRE TYPE COMPATIBLE TOOL

TE5755 4 7/ Swanate ACSR DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5759 1 6/1 Robin ACSR DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5761 2/0 6/1 Quail ACSR DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5762 3/0 6/1 Pigeon ACSR DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5763 4/0 6/1 Penguin ACSR DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5764 266.8 18/1 Waxwing ACSR DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5766 266.8 26/7 Partridge ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5767 300 26/7 Ostrich ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5768 336.4 18/1 Merlin ACSR DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5769 336.4 26/7 Linnet ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5770 336.4 30/7 Oriole ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5771 397.5 18/1 Chickadee ~ ACSR DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5772 397.5 2477 Brant ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5773 397.5 26/7 Ibis ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5774 397.5 30/7 Lark ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5775 477 18/1 Pelican ACSR DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5776 477 2477 Flicker ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5777 477 26/7 Hawk ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5778 477 30/7 Hen ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5779 556.5 18/1 Osprey ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5780 556.5 2477 Parakeet ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5781 556.5 26/7 Dove ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5782 556.5 30/7 Eagle ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5784 605 26/7 Squab ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5785 605 30/19 Teal ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5786 636 36/1 Swift ACSR DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE5787 636 18/1 Kingbird ACSR DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD

39



TE STYLE BUSHINGS

Each DDIN Bushing is precision machined to work
with a specific wire size.

Used to remove aluminum stranding while leaving
the steel core stranding untouched.

PART # CIRCULAR MILS / AWG ~ STRANDING ~ CODE WORD  WIRETYPE COMPATIBLE TOOL

TE5788 636 24717 Rook ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5789 636 26/7 Grosbeak ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1THD
TE5790 636 30/19 Egret ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5791 653.9 18/3 N/A ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5792 666.6 24/7 Flamingo ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5793 715.5 24717 Stilt ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5794 715.5 26/7 Starling ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5795 715.5 30/19 Redwing ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5796 795 36/1 Coot ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5797 795 4577 Tern ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5799 795 5477 Condor ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5800 795 26/7 Drake ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5801 795 30/19 Mallard ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5802 900 4577 Ruddy ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5803 900 5477 Canary ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5804 954 36/1 Catbird ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5805 954 45/7 Rail ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5806 954 5477 Cardinal ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5808 1033.5 45/7 Ortolan ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5809 1033.5 5477 Curlew ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5810 1113 45/7 Bluejay ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5811 1113 54/19 Finch ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5812 1192.5 45/7 Bunting ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5813 1192.5 54/19 Grackle ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5814 1272 45/7 Bittern ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5815 1272 54/19 Pheasant ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5816 1351.5 45/7 Dipper ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD

36



LA

PART # CIRCULAR MILS / AWG  STRANDING ~ CODE WORD  WIRE TYPE COMPATIBLE TOOL

TE5817 1351.5 54/19 Martin ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5818 1431 45/7 Bobolink ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5819 1431 54/19 Plover ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5820 1510 45/7 Nuthatch ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5821 1510 54/19 Parrot ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5822 1590 45/7 Lapwing ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5823 1590 48/7 Hornbill ACSR-AW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5824 1780 84/19 Chukar ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5825 80 8/1 Grouse ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5826 101.8 12/7 Petrel ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5827 110.8 12/7 Minorca ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5828 134.6 12/7 Leghorn ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5829 159 12/7 Guinea ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5830 176.9 12/7 Dotterel ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5831 190.8 12/7 Dorking ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5832 211.3 12/7 Cochin ACSR DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE5842 605 2477 Peacock ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD

31



TE STYLE BUSHINGS

Each DDIN Bushing is precision machined to work
with a specific wire size.

Used to remove aluminum stranding while leaving
the steel core stranding untouched.

PART # CIRCULAR MILS / AWG ~ STRANDING ~ CODE WORD  WIRE TYPE COMPATIBLE TOOL

TE6203 477 18/7 Hawk ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6204 556.5 18/7 Parakeet ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6205 556.5 20/7 Dove ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6208 636 20/7 Grosbeak ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6212 795 20/7 Drake ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6215 954 20/7 Cardinal ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6218 1033.5 20/7 Curlew ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6224 1192.5 39/19 Grackle ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6227 1272 39/19 Pheasant ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6229 1351 42/19 Martin ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6230 1431 36/7 Bobolink ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6233 1590 42/19 Falcon ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6234 1780 37/19 Chukar ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6235 2156 64/19 Bluebird ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6237 571.7 18/7 Mohawk ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6238 565.3 18/7 Calumet ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6240 664.8 20/7 Oswego ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6242 768.2 20/7 Maumee ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6243 762.8 20/7 Wabash ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6245 946.7 35/7 Fraser ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1THD
TE6247 959.6 22/7 Suwannee ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6249 1158 33/7 Genesee ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6250 1158.4 26/7 Hudson ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6253 1233.6 38/19 Yukon ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6261 1557.4 36/7 Potomac ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6262 1533.3 39/19 Rio Grande ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6264 1622 39/19 Pecos ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD

38



TE STYLE BUSHINGS

Each DDIN Bushing is precision machined to work

with a specific wire size.

Used to remove aluminum stranding while leaving
the steel core stranding untouched.

PART # CIRCULAR MILS / AWG  STRANDING  CODE WORD  WIRE TYPE COMPATIBLE TOOL

TE6267 1949.6 4277 Athabaska  ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW  DNPSC-1/DNPSC-THD
TE6268 1926.9 42/19 Cumberland ~ ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW ~ DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE6277 636 18/7 Scoter ACSS-TW/HS285 DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6280 795 1717 Toutle ACSR-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6281 795 20/7 Mallard ACSR-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6352 1334.6 39/19 Thames ACSR-TW DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE6375 261.5 mm? 30/7 LDzE‘;” / QSSSF;EQGAZL/&CNSRAC DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE7002 20 mm2 6/1 Squirrel ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7004 300 mm? 30/7 Goat ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7006 40 mm2 6/1 Ferret ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7008 60 mm? 6/1 Mink ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7009 60 mm? 12/7 Skunk ACSR-British DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE7010 400 mm? 54/7 Zebra ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7012 75 mm2 6/1 Raccoon ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7016 100 mm2 6/7 Dog ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7017 100 mm2 7/7 Hyena ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7019 125 mm2 26/7 Coyote ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7021 150 mm2 30/7 Wolf ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7022 175 mm2 30/7 Lynx ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7024 225 mm? 30/7 Lion ACSR-British DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE7025 250 mm? 30/7 Bear ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7029 350 mm? 54/7 Bison ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7039 300 mm? 18/7 Batang ACSR-British DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD
TE7210 443.1 mm? 13/7 Crane ACSR-Canadian DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE7262 644.5 mm? 4277 Scissortail ACSR-Canadian DNPSC-1 / DNPSC-1HD
TE7290 316.1 mm? 4877 Peace ACSR-Canadian DNPSC-1/ DNPSC-1HD

39



TD, TC & TB STYLE BUSHINGS

Each DDIN Bushing is precision machined to work with
a specific wire size.

Used to remove aluminum stranding while leaving the
steel core stranding untouched.

PART # CIRCULAR MILS / AWG ~ STRANDING ~ CODE WORD WIRE TYPE COMPATIBLE TOOL
TD STYLE

TD1604 1843 72/7 1.6 Compact DNPSC-2HD
TD1605 2156 84/19 Bluebird ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-2HD
TD1608 2332.8 72/19 ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-2HD
TD1609 2167 7217 Kiwi ACSS/ACSS DNPSC-2HD
TD1610 2034.5 7217 Mockingbird ACSS DNPSC-2HD
TD1612 2070 92/19 AACSR DNPSC-2HD
TD1615 2312 76/19 Thrasher ACSS/TW DNPSC-2HD
TD1616 2515 76/19 Joree ACSS DNPSC-2HD
TD1630 1851-T13 54/19 ACSR DNPSC-2HD
TD5822 1590 45/7 Lapwing ACSR-AW DNPSC-2HD
TD5823 1590 48/7 Hornbill ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-2HD
TD5824 1780 84/19 Chukar ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-2HD
TD5860 1590 54/19 Falcon ACSR/ACSS DNPSC-2HD
TD62BPA 1519 30/7 Deschutes ACSR/TW DNPSC-2HD
TC STYLE

TC1619 2627.3 64/19 Santee ACSR-TW/ACSS-TW ~ DNPSC-3HD
TB STYLE

TB1600 3633 110/7 ACSR DNPSC-4HD
TB1603 2839.8 7217 ACSR DNPSC-4HD

DON'T SEE THE RIGHT BUSHING SIZE?

We can manufacture the exact bushings size you need for your
project. Whether your needed bushing is for an American or

international conductor, we've got you covered.

Give us a call to get your custom bushing!



PART #

DESCRIPTION

GAUGE & COMPRESSION DIES

IN-LINE GAUGE

+ Gauge features an easily readable and highly visible, red

Day-Glo® needle

+ High-strength, steel bourdon tube ensures high cycle life
+ Stainless steel cases and lens locking rings

« High pressure screw-type couplers

* Includes padded, high-impact storage case

* Ableto calibrate

PSI/ BAR WEIGHT

DNGAUGE

In-Line Gauge for 10,000 PSI Pump Press 0 to 15,000/ 0 to 690 3.3 Ibs.

12 TON COMPRESSION DIES

PART # INDEX # PART # INDEX #
DNA1206AH 06AH DNA1273DH-05DH 73DH-05DH
DNA1211AH T1AH DNA1276AH 76AH
DNA1213AH 13AH DNA1276SH 76SH
DNA1220AH-14AH 20AH-14AH DNA1207CD 07CD
DNA1272AH 72AH DNA1208CD 08CD
DNA1273AH-08AH 73AH-08AH DNA1209CD 09CD
DNA1274AH-10AH 74AH-10AH DNA12-N N
DNA1274SH-03SH 74SH-03SH DNA12-D D
DNA1275AH-12AH 75AH-12AH

41



COMPRESSION DIES

60 TON COMPRESSION DIES

PART # INDEX # PART # INDEX #
DN6007CD 07CD DN6018SH 185H
DN6008CD 08CD DN6020AH 20AH
DN6009CD 09CD DN6020SH 20SH
DN6010CD 10CD DN6024AH 24AH
DN6040SH 10SH DN6027AH 27AH
DN6011AH 11AH DN6030AH 30AH
DN6011CD 11CD DN6034AH 34AH
DN6012CD 12CD DN6036AH 36AH
DN6012SH 12SH DN6038AH 38AH
DN6013AH 13AH DN6040AH 40AH
DN6013CD 13CD DN6073AH 73AH
DN6014CD 14CD DN6074AH 74AH
DN6014SH 14SH DN6074SH 74SH
DN6015AH 15AH DN6075AH 75AH
DN6015CD 15CD DN6075SH 75SH
DN6016CD 16CD DN6076.1SH 76.1SH
DN6016SH 16SH DN6076AH 76AH
DN6017CD 17CD DN6076SH 76SH

60 TON DIE
STORAGE CASE

* Protective carrying case with foam inserts for die storage

PART # CAPACITY

DN60-CASE 15 Compression Dies

42



COMPRESSION DIES

PART # INDEX # PART # INDEX #
DN10007CD 07CD DN10044AH 44AH
DN10008CD 08CD DN10048AH 48AH
DN10009CD 09CD DN10074AH 74AH
DN10010CD 10CD DN10074SH 74SH
DN10010SH 10SH DN10075AH 75AH
DN10011CD 11CD DN10075SH 75SH
DN10012CD 12CD DN10076AH 76AH
DN10012SH 12SH DN100HEX26 HEX26
DN10013CD 13CD DN100HEX57 HEX57
DN10014CD 14CD

O 100 TON DIE
DN10016CD 16CD STURAGE GASE

DN10016SH 16SH * Protective carrying case with foaminserts for die storage
DN10017CD 17CD

DN10018CD 18CD PART # CAPACITY
DN10018SH 18SH DN100-CASE 8 Compression Dies
DN10019CD 19CD

DN10020AH 20AH

DN10020SH 20SH

DN10024AH 24AH

DN10027AH 27AH

DN10030AH 30AH

DN10034AH 34AH

DN10036AH 36AH

DN10038AH 38AH

DN10040AH 40AH

DN10042AH 42AH

43



RUBBER ACCESSORIES

% /‘ &‘v 5’ o, J\.\__ .

SLEEVE
BUTTONS

+ Two-piece buttons
+ Hi-visibility orange

* Screw type
* Nylon

PART # DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

";‘:’47 AN
N

SLEEVE
STRAPS

+ Two-piece
* Improved design

* Includes a package of
DNB-22 Buttons

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

DNB-22 Pack of 4 Sleeve Buttons 0.2 Ib.

2-WAY
BLANKET
BUTTONS

+ Used to secure eyelet-
style insulating blankets

« For use with shotgun stick
or standard-duty switch
stick

PART # DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

Sleeve Strap Kit 0.3 Ib.

MAGNETIC
BLANKET
BUTTONS

+ Used to secure eyelet-
style insulating blankets

* For hard-to-cover areas

+ Four permanent floating
magnets

DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

DNB-23 2-Way Blanket Button 0.3 Ib.

44

Magnetic Blanket Button 0.5 Ib.



RUBBER ACCESSORIES

Q< BLANKET CLAMPS

Holds insulating blankets and rubber cover-ups in place

+ Spring operated for tension
* Notched grooves in body prevent line hose from sliding

4 + Available with shotgun rings

PART # DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

DNBC-1 Nylon Blanket Clamp 0.5 Ib.

DNBC-1HS Nylon Blanket Clamp with Shotgun Rings 0.5 Ib.
T

STRAPS

BLANKET ") BLANKET

. HOOK

* Hook and loop cover-up | "I * Holds up to six rubber
blanket straps blankets
IN USE
+ Sold individually + Fits bucket lips up to
—r 2-1/2"
PART # LENGTH WEIGHT v
DNTY14 14" 0.2 Ib. PART # STOCK DIAMETER WEIGHT
DNTY30 30” 0.2 Ib. DNBH-1 1/2" Round 0.5 Ib.

45



FIBERGLASS ACCESSORIES

FIBERGLASS
ARM SLEEVE KIT

+ Designed to protect fiberglass crossarms during use with
extension arms (hot-arms) and crossarm bases

PART # DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
DNFASKIT Arm Sleeve Kit 1 1b.
DNFAS Arm Sleeve Only 1 1b.
DNFAS-1020 Hanger Loop Protector Only 0.1 Ib.

EXTENSION ARM SCREWS

« Available for both Chance and Hastings extension arms

DNCES + Comes complete with Hammer Lock Retaining Pins for

easy replacement

DNHES + Manufactured from the highest quality steel with a unique

plating process to ensure smooth, rust-free operation

+ Exclusive captive Sliding T-Bar makes for quick and easy
installation by hand

« Should your application require a bit more torque, the
HAND INSTALLATION WRENCH INSTALLATION convenient 34" hex end makes quick work of any installation

O30
!E% SEE HOW QUICK & EASY IT IS TO USE!
®= :

PART # COMPATIBILITY ~ COMPATIBLE PART NUMBERS WEIGHT
DNCES AB Chance H480072, H480060, and H480092 0.4 Ib.
DNHES Hastings Zg?g 2%650715:81 7553, 5000, 5001, 5006, 5007, 5036, 5037, 04 Ib.
INSULATOR
’M + Use on extension arms for up to 34.5kV
+ Epoxy based
PART # WEIGHT
DNINS 1.5 Ibs.

46



R ——
E .o ot
S



BUCKET HOOKS

+ Made of polymer

C ‘ 1# W

’;' . v .&., + Fits most aerial lift truck buckets
PART # COLOR STOCK DIAMETER COMPATIBLE WITH WEIGHT
DN2500 Yellow 11/16" Round 2" Bucket Lip 0.5 Ib.
DN2502 Yellow 11/16" Round 3" Bucket Lip 0.5 Ib.
DNSH-2 Blue 11/16" Round 2" Bucket Lip 0.5 Ib.

CONDUCTOR BRUSHES

« V" brush can be used for all conductor cleaning
requirements

+ Available with a polymer handle or universal mounting
attachment

* Replacement 2-pack available and works with both
handle styles

PART # HANDLE STYLE BRUSH HEAD COLOR WEIGHT
DNCVB-H Polymer Handle “V" Style Blue 0.5 Ib.
DNCVB-U Aluminum Universal Attachment “V" Style Gold 0.5 Ib.
DNCVB-RB N/A (2) Replacement Heads N/A N/A

UNIVERSAL UNIVERSAL
SHOTGUN — DISCONNECT
ADAPTER HEAD

+ Converts the hook end + For opening and closing
of a shotgun stick to a switches
universal fitting

« Can be used on any length
hotstick that has a universal
spline fitting

PART # WEIGHT PART # WEIGHT

DNM1867 0.5 Ib. DNUD-1 0.5 Ib.

48



COTTER PIN /) HEAT
1001 SHRINKABLE
* Provides additional leverage / TUBING

to bend cotter pins during
replacement / + Idealforgrounds and jumpers

PART # WEIGHT PART # DESCRIPTION WEIGHT
DNCPT1 0.3 Ib. TEBSTS 8" Piece 0.1 Ib.
TEBSTS-RL 75 Roll 6 lbs.

LOCKBACK KNIVES

+ 2-1/2" Drop point knife
+ Stainless steel pocket clip

+ All-metal handle
Premium quality blade offers superior edge holding

PART # DESCRIPTION TOTAL LENGTH WEIGHT
DNLBK4400-BL Blue Handle 6" 0.5 Ib.
DNLBK4400-CM Camo Handle 6" 0.5 Ib.

DNLBK4400-BK Black Handle 6" 0.5 Ib.







ACSR WIRE CHART

SIZE COMPLETE SIZE COMPLETE
CODE WORD (AWG OR kcM) STRANDING ~ CABLE SIZE CODE WORD (AWG OR kcM) STRANDING ~ CABLE SIZE
Turkey 6 6/1 .198 Scoter 636.0 30/7 1.019
Swan 4 6/1 .250 Egret 636.0 30/19 1.019
Swanate 4 7/1 .257 Flamingo 666.6 24/7 1.000
Sparrow 2 6/1 316 Gannet 666.6 26/7 1.014
Sparate 2 7/1 .325 Stilt 715.5 24/7 1.036
Robin 1 6/1 .355 Starling 715.5 26/7 1.051
Raven 1/0 6/1 .398 Redwing 715.5 30/19 1.081
Quail 2/0 6/1 447 Coot 795.0 36/1 1.040
Pigeon 3/0 6/1 .502 Cuckoo 795.0 2417 1.092
Penguin 4/0 6/1 .563 Drake 795.0 26/7 1.108
Waxwing 266.8 18/1 .609 Tern 795.0 45/7 1.063
Partridge 266.8 26/7 .642 Condor 795.0 54/7 1.092
Ostrich 300.0 26/7 .680 Mallard 795.0 30/19 1.140
Merlin 336.4 18/1 .684 Ruddy 900.0 45/7 1.131
Linnet 336.4 26/7 .720 Canary 900.0 54/7 1.162
Oriole 336.4 30/7 741 Rail 954.0 45/7 1.165
Chickadee  397.5 18/1 .743 Cardinal 954.0 54/7 1.196
Brant 397.5 24/7 772 Ortolan 1033.5 45/7 1.212
Ibis 397.5 26/7 .783 Curlew 1033.5 54/7 1.245
Lark 397.5 30/7 .806 Bluejay 1113.0 45/7 1.259
Pelican 477.0 18/1 .814 Finch 1113.0 54/19 1.293
Flicker 477.0 24/7 .846 Bunting 1192.5 45/7 1.302
Hawk 477.0 26/7 .858 Grackle 1192.5 54/19 1.337
Hen 477.0 30/7 .883 Bittern 1272.0 45/7 1.345
Osprey 556.5 18/1 .879 Pheasant 1272.0 54/19 1.382
Parakeet 556.5 24/7 914 Dipper 1351.5 45/7 1.386
Dove 556.5 26/7 .927 Martin 1351.5 54/19 1.424
Eagle 556.5 30/7 .953 Bobolink 1431.0 45/7 1.427
Peacock 605.0 24/7 .953 Plover 1431.0 54/19 1.465
Squab 605.0 26/7 .966 Nuthatch 1510.5 45/7 1.466
Wood Duck 605.0 30/7 .994 Parrot 1510.5 54/19 1.505
Teal 605.0 30/19 .994 Lapwing 1590.0 45/7 1.504
Kingbird 636.0 18/1 .940 Falcon 1590.0 54/19 1.545
Swift 636.0 36/1 .930 Chukar 1780.0 84/19 1.602
Rook 636.0 24/7 977 Bluebird 2156.0 84/19 1.762
Grosbeak 636.0 26/7 .990 Kiwi 2167.0 7217 1.735

ol



Accessories
Fiberglass
Rubber

ACSR Wire Chart
Adapter

Impact
T-Handle
Adjustable Overhead Transformer Sling
Aluminum
Framing Stand
Handline Block
Handline Block, 3" Gold Standard
Handline Hook, Latch
Handline Hook, No Latch
Arm Sleeve Kit, Fiberglass

Bag, Mesh
Ball Clevis
Basket, Wire
Blanket
Buttons, 2-Way
Buttons, Magnetic
Clamps
Hook
Straps
Block
Clipping
Radius
Rigging
Tower
Uplift
Uplift/Hold Down

Brackets
Crossarm

Insulator
Bushing
Holder
TB Style
TC Style
TD Style
TE Style

Cant Hook, Transmission Pole
Capacitor Bank Sling
CB-1, Universal Block
CB-1G, Grounded Universal Block
CB-2, Universal Block
CB-2G, Grounded Universal Block
Clamps

Blanket

Ground
Clipping

Block

Hook, Heavy-Duty

Hook, Medium-Duty

Hook, Standard

Hook, Vertical Bundle
Compression

Dies, 100 Ton

Dies, 12 Ton 41
44-49 Dies, 60 Ton 42
46 Conductor
44-45 Brush, Polymer 48
51 Brush, Universal 48
Trimmer, Standard 34
32 Trimmer, Heavy-Duty 34
31 Cotter Pin Tool 49
25 Crossarm Bracket 9
Cutter, Pre-Splice (PSC) 34
28 D
23 Disconnect Head, Universal 48
22 Distribution Flip Socket 32
24 Driver, Ground Rod 31
24 E
46 End Cap Hook 33
Extension Arm Screws 46
33 F
9 Ferrules 30
33 Fiberglass Arm Sleeve Kit 46
Fiberglass Accessories 46
44 Flip Socket, Distribution & Transmission 32
44 Framing Stand, Aluminum 28
45 G
45 Gauge, In-Line 41
45 Ground
Clamps 4,30
5 Flags, Standard 31
17 Flags, Wind-Resistant 31
22 Rod Driver 31
23 Rod, Screw 31
16 Traveling, Standard 18
16 Traveling, T2/VR2 18
Traveling, Torsion Spring 18
9 Grounded
9 Helicopter, Stringing Block 13
Helicopter, Wide Stringing Block 13
34 Universal Block, CB-1G 7
40 Universal Block, CB-2G 7
40 Standard Stringing Block 1
40 Wide Stringing Block 1
35-39 Grounding Attachments 15
H
29 Handline
25 Block, 3" Gold Standard 22
6 Block, Aluminum 23
7 Block, Nylon 23
6 Hook, Bronze 24
7 Hook, Rated, Aluminum 24
Hook, Steel 24
45 Heat Shrink Tubing 49
4,30 Heavy-Duty
Clipping Hook 21
5 Conductor Trimmer 34
21 Padmount Transformer Sling 27
21 Pulling Eye 28
21 Helicopter
21 Stringing Block, Standard 12
Stringing Block, Wide 12
43 Grounded Stringing Block 13



Grounded Wide Stringing Blocks 13
Universal Block, HB-7 8
Hook
Blanket 45
Bucket 48
End Cap 33
Heavy-Duty Clipping 21
Medium-Duty Clipping 21
Standard Clipping 21
Transmission Pole Cant 29
Vertical Bundle Clipping 21
Impact Adapter 32
In-Line Gauge 41
Insulator 46
Insulator Brackets 9
Lockback Knife 49
Magnetic Blanket Button 44
Medium-Duty Clipping Hook 21
Mounting Attachments 9
Mud Bucket 29
Nylon Handline Block 23
Padmount Transformer Sling
Single Phase 26
Three Phase 26
Three Phase Heavy-Duty 27
Three Phase Super-Duty 27
Polymer End Cap Hook 33
Pre-Splice Cutter (PSC) 34
Pulling
Eye, Standard 28
Eye, Heavy-Duty 28
Radius Blocks 17
Rated Handline Hook 24
Reel Lift Sling 27
Reel Lifters 24
Rigging Block 22
Rubber Accessories 44-45
Safety Hook 9
Sag Scope 20
Sagometer 20
Sagwatch 20
Screw
Grounding Rod 31
Extension Arm 46
Shotgun Adapter, Universal 48
Sleeve Buttons 44
Sleeve Straps 44
Standard
Clipping Hook 21
Stringing Block 10
Traveling Grounds 18
Steel Wire Basket 33

Storage

Bag, Mesh 33
Case, 100 Ton Compression Die 43
Case, 60 Ton Compression Die 42
Stringing Blocks
Standard 10
Standard, Grounded Helicopter 13
Standard, Grounded 11
Standard, Helicopter 12
Tandem 14
Wide 10
Wide, Grounded Helicopter 13
Wide, Grounded 11
T-Handle Adapter 31
T2/VR2 Traveling Grounds 18
Tandem Stringing Block 14
TB, TC, and TD Style Bushings 40
TE Style Bushings 35-39
Torsion Spring Traveling Grounds 18
Tower Block 23
Transformer Slings
Adjustable Overhead 25
Capacitor Bank Sling 25
Single Phase 26
Three Phase 26
Three Phase Heavy-Duty 27
Three Phase Super-Duty 27
Transmission
Flip Socket 32
Pole Cant Hook 29
Traveling Grounds
Standard 18
T2/VR2 18
Torsion Spring 18
Tri-Clamp 4
Tubing, Heat Shrink 49
Universal
Block, CB-1 6
Block, CB-2 6
Conductor Brush 48
Disconnect Head 48
Grounding Attachment 15
Helicopter Block, HB-7 8
Shotgun Adapter 48
Uplift Block 16
Uplift/Hold Down Block 16
Vertical Bundle Clipping Hook 21
Wide
Helicopter Blocks 12
Stringing Blocks 10
Stringing Blocks, Grounded 11
Stringing Blocks, Grounded Helicopter 13
Wire
ACSR Chart 51
Basket 33
Y-Ball Clevis 9



VIEW THE NEWEST DDIN PRODUCTS

DDIN is committed to continually solving problems for linemen, and that
means constantly working on new products. Since the date of publishing,
DDIN has come out with new products, and we don’t want you to miss them!

Scan the QR code to the right to always have the latest linemen products
at your fingertips.

Distribution
ndustrielle G.C.

" W o 5 2\
ARNETT i
. AMERICAN SAFETY

INDUSTRIES > —UTILITY CORPORATION—

EMPLOYEE OWNED

888-375-DDIN 000 DDIN.NET

© 2024 DDIN | DD1002



